Muriuki on 17th October 2024.

Brief Facts

3. On 14th December 2023, the Advocate/ Clients Bill of Costs dated 26th May 2023 in Machakos Misc
Appl E113 of 2023 was taxed by the taxing ocer against the Respondent/ Judgement Debtor at
Kenya Shillings Five Hundred and Ninety Two Thousand, Three Hundred and Fifty Five shillings
(Kshs.592,355).

4. The Applicant then commenced the process of execution and obtained Warrants of Sale of property in
Execution of the decree for money and engaged the services of Betabase Auctioneers to proceed with
attachment and sale of the Judgment Debtor’s property.